
1

Risks, Rewards, and Opportunities Ahead

Advertising
in

September 24, 2025



22

The industry’s most comprehensive 
and automated digital media platform.
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AMY RUMPLERNOOR NASEER
E X E C U T I V E  V I C E  P R E S I D E N T

I N T E G R AT E D  C L I E N T  S O L U T I O N S

V I C E  P R E S I D E N T

M E D I A  I N N O V AT I O N S  &  T E C H N O L O G Y
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GE N A I  COULD AUTOMATE  60 -70% OF  T IME  SPE NT  ON K NOWLE DGE  TASK S  ( M c K i n s e y )

WOR K E R S WITH  A I  SK ILLS  COMMAND A  56% WAGE  PR E MIUM ( P w C )

IN  SE CTOR S  MOST  E XPOSE D TO  A I ,  PRODUCT IV IT Y  QUADRUPLE D ( P w C )

TE CH  ME G A G IANTS ’  A I  AD  TOOLS  TH R E ATE N AGE NCIE S  ( W S J )

WP P  S LAS H E S  7 ,000  J OB S  S UR ROUNDING A I / AUTOMAT ION FOC US  ( A D W E E K )

AI: Early Signals & Projections
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AI has brought…

Magnetic Energy

Rising Client Expectations

Operational Pressure

Extraordinary Transformation



6

We sought a pulse of the 

advertising industry & AI use.

A N  I N D U S T R Y  S U R V E Y
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How Marketers 

are Using AI?
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Not at all A little Sometimes Often Every day
1-2 times a month 1-2 times a week 3-4 times a week

2023 (202 respondents) 2024 (141 respondents) 2025 (140 respondents)

27.7%

23.3%
22.8%

15.3%

10.9%

9.2%

19.9%

24.1%

20.6%

20.6%

5.0%

10.0%

17.1%

34.3%
33.6%

How often do you 

or your organization 

use generative or 

agentic AI tools?
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For what types 

of tasks do you 

use genAI?

79.3%

76.4%

62.9%

50.0%

35.0%

34.3%

27.1%

26.4%

26.4%

25.0%

Ideation/brainstorming

Research

Drafting content/

creative 

Streamlining

processes

Optimizing data

Repurposing 

existing content

Media buying strategy

Generating  ad iterations/

creating personalized ads

SEO optimization/

identifying keywords

Producing images

and/or videos
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45.0%

Which of the following tools do you use

in your marketing/advertising work? 

15.2%

1.4%

14.1%

5.0%

17.9%

41.4%

88.6%
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Does your organization currently pay

for/subscribe to any premium AI tools?

2024 (141 respondents)2025 (140 respondents)

Yes

No

65.7%

44.0%

34.3%

56.0%
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Amongst paid premium AI tools

28.3%

18.5%

Pro

38.0%

31.5%

Enterprise

19.6%

7.6%

15.2%

Pro

14.1% 13.0%

Which of the following does your organization current use?
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Does your organization use 

custom in-house AI solutions?

47.1%

No, we do not use any 

custom in-house Al 

solutions at this time

22.1%

No, but we are actively 

exploring these solutions 

and plan to implement them 

within the next 12 months

17.1%

Yes, we have built a 

semi-custom model on 

top of an existing LLM

11.4%

Yes, we have our 

own custom LLM

2.1%

Not sure
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How central is first party data 

to your organization’s current AI initiatives?

16.4%

Not at all

17.9%

Minimal

32.1%

Somewhat

21.4%

Extensive/

Foundational

12.1%

Not sure

11.4%

We don’t use

first-party data

34.3%

Limited and 

fragmented

28.6%

Sufficient, 

but siloed 

across teams

17.9%

Extensive and 

well-structured

7.9%

Not sure



15

AI + Content Creation
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What part of the 

digital marketing 

process do you 

expect to be most 

impacted by AI?

30.0%Content 

creation

Analysis

Creative 

optimization

Media 

buying

Design

Strategic

decision-making

57.4%

26.4%

11.3%

17.9%

9.9%

14.3%

8.5%

5.0%

4.3%

4.3%

6.4%

2024 (141 respondents)

2025 (140 respondents)
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Yes

No

2023 (202 respondents)2024 (141 respondents)2025 (140 respondents)

25.0%

29.8%

29.7%

75.0%

70.2%

70.3%

Is AI-generated content as good (or better than) your 

organization’s current human-generated content?
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Have you deprioritized SEO

as a result of AI’s impact on search?

Yes

No

19.4%

80.6%
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AI in Marketing: 

Impact on the Work
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Over the last year, do 

you believe that AI has 

made you more efficient 

at your job?

No more 

efficient

Slightly 

more 

efficient

Moderately 

more 

efficient

Significantly 

more efficient

19.9%

25.5%

41.1%

13.5%

7.9%

18.6%

47.9%

25.7%
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(140 respondents)

Yes

No

63.6%

36.4%

Does your organization have plans to invest in new technology 

to automate or streamline processes within the next 12 months?

Yes

No

79.3%

20.7%

(140 respondents)

Within the last 12 months, has your organization invested in new technology 

to automate or streamline processes?
Within the last 12 months, has your organization invested in new technology 

to automate or streamline processes?
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How Marketers Feel 

About AI in Advertising
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16.4%

Excited

59.7%

Cautiously optimistic

16.4%

Skeptical

6.4%

Scared

2.9%

Over it

What is your current attitude toward AI 

in marketing and advertising?
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STANDAR DIZE  A I  IN  DA ILY  WOR K F LOWS

TR A IN  TE AMS,  NOT  JUST  TOOLS

CLE AN AND STRUCTUR E  YOUR  F IR ST  PART Y  DATA

ADAPT  SEO AND CONTENT  FOR  A I - F IRST  D ISCOVERY

BUILD  H UMAN +  A I  R E V IE W LOOPS

P ILOT  A I  AGENTS  ON LOW -R ISK  CAMPAIGN TASK S

Best Practices: Putting AI to Work Now
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Download the full 
AI Report

https://basis.com/AIReport2025 

https://basis.com/reports/ai-and-the-future-of-marketing-2025
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